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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1983

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.022126 0.021735 100000 2174 98231 7370002 73.7
Hombres 1 0.001184 0.004721 97826 462 390129 7271771 74.33
Hombres 5 0.000409 0.002041 97365 199 486262 6881642 70.68
Hombres 10 0.000326 0.001628 97166 158 485410 6395380 65.82
Hombres 15 0.00075 0.003746 97008 363 484238 5909970 60.92
Hombres 20 0.001165 0.005809 96644 561 481816 5425732 56.14
Hombres 25 0.001239 0.006178 96083 594 478954 4943916 51.45
Hombres 30 0.001385 0.006902 95489 659 475798 4464961 46.76
Hombres 35 0.001928 0.009597 94830 910 472015 3989162 42.07
Hombres 40 0.002481 0.012326 93920 1158 466600 3517148 37.45
Hombres 45 0.003603 0.017866 92763 1657 459930 3050547 32.89
Hombres 50 0.005562 0.027447 91105 2501 449570 2590617 28.44
Hombres 55 0.008701 0.042616 88605 3776 433980 2141047 24.16
Hombres 60 0.013961 0.067591 84829 5734 410684 1707068 20.12
Hombres 65 0.021042 0.100105 79095 7918 376286 1296384 16.39
Hombres 70 0.036069 0.166372 71177 11842 328318 920098 12.93
Hombres 75 0.05827 0.255105 59335 15137 259771 591780 9.97
Hombres 80 0.094967 0.385096 44199 17021 179228 332009 7.51
Hombres 85 0.141247 0.516866 27178 14047 99452 152781 5.62
Hombres 90 0.21463 0.673302 13131 8841 41191 53329 4.06
Hombres 95 0.328368 0.821998 4290 3526 10738 12138 2.83
Hombres 100 0.545455 1 764 764 1400 1400 1.83

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.016425 0.01621 100000 1621 98688 7728916 77.29
Mujeres 1 0.000893 0.003564 98379 351 392668 7630228 77.56
Mujeres 5 0.00027 0.001349 98028 132 489752 7237560 73.83
Mujeres 10 0.000331 0.001654 97896 162 489062 6747808 68.93
Mujeres 15 0.000329 0.001642 97734 160 488277 6258747 64.04
Mujeres 20 0.000415 0.002071 97574 202 487423 5770470 59.14
Mujeres 25 0.000528 0.002637 97372 257 486248 5283047 54.26
Mujeres 30 0.00086 0.004289 97115 417 484520 4796800 49.39
Mujeres 35 0.001272 0.00634 96698 613 482100 4312279 44.6
Mujeres 40 0.001627 0.008105 96085 779 478557 3830180 39.86
Mujeres 45 0.00281 0.013962 95306 1331 473472 3351622 35.17
Mujeres 50 0.004348 0.021517 93976 2022 465109 2878150 30.63
Mujeres 55 0.006057 0.029858 91954 2746 453311 2413040 26.24
Mujeres 60 0.010879 0.053088 89208 4736 435318 1959730 21.97
Mujeres 65 0.015316 0.074073 84472 6257 408527 1524411 18.05
Mujeres 70 0.027074 0.127772 78215 9994 369129 1115884 14.27
Mujeres 75 0.049292 0.220263 68221 15027 304847 746755 10.95
Mujeres 80 0.0779 0.327231 53195 17407 223453 441908 8.31
Mujeres 85 0.123896 0.471424 35788 16871 136173 218455 6.1
Mujeres 90 0.197206 0.645654 18917 12214 61933 82282 4.35
Mujeres 95 0.309056 0.79246 6703 5312 17187 20349 3.04
Mujeres 100 0.44 1 1391 1391 3162 3162 2.27


